TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900543580

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		11/15/2019	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC
Street Address:	525 W. Laketon Avenue
City:	Muskegon
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49441
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85942398	#LETSBOWL
Serial Number:	86539663	BOWLER ID
Serial Number:	75011077	COLUMBIA 300
Serial Number:	75011079	COLUMBIA 300
Serial Number:	73284982	COLUMBIA 300
Serial Number:	76223038	COLUMBIA 300
Serial Number:	85898811	COLUMBIA 300
Serial Number:	76355547	DYNO-THANE
Serial Number:	85911248	E EBONITE
Serial Number:	73703995	E
Serial Number:	74137805	E
Serial Number:	72173394	EBONITE
Serial Number:	74340065	EBONITE
Serial Number:	88679456	E EBONITE
Serial Number:	75308405	EBONITE
Serial Number:	73698035	GYRO
Serial Number:	73489608	HAMMER
Serial Number:	86765445	HAMMER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0038

900544743

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74302607	MAXIM
Serial Number:	76085943	E
Serial Number:	77828758	POWER HOUSE
Serial Number:	75316117	PROGRIP
Serial Number:	74301566	REACTIVE RESIN
Serial Number:	74727130	ROBBY'S
Serial Number:	77718264	TRACK
Serial Number:	74215216	TRACK
Serial Number:	88679478	TRACK
Serial Number:	87629358	WD
Serial Number:	85269200	WHITE DOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048792427

Email: christina.rhodes@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Kees
Address Line 1: 271 17th Street NW
Address Line 2: Atlantic Station

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88200.0006.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020

Total Attachments: 31

source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page3.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page4.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page5.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page6.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page7.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page8.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page9.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page10.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page11.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page12.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page13.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page13.tif source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page15.tif

source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page16.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page17.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page18.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page19.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page20.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page21.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page22.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page23.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page24.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page25.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page26.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page27.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page28.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page29.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page30.tif
source=EXECUTED.Brunswick - Ebonite - Trademark Assignment_Holdings (3)#page31.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **Trademark Assignment Agreement** (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of November 15, 2019 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Ebonite Holdings, Inc., a Kentucky corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and Brunswick Bowling Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignee and Assignor are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>". Capitalized terms used herein, but not defined herein, shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, among others, entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2019 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor has sold to Assignee certain of Assignor's assets relating to the Business.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, including any renewals, extensions, and common law rights therein, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>"). As of the Effective Date and pursuant to the terms hereof and of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to assume, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties:

- 1. As of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all registrations and applications therefor, any and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks including the relevant portion of the Assignor's business to which any of the Assigned Trademarks, including intent-to-use marks, pertain, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be hereafter secured under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made, including all right, title and interest in and to all income, proceeds, royalties, damages, claims and payments which accrue, or have accrued, prior to and as of the Effective Date or thereafter and are due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, for any past, present or future infringement of the Assigned Trademarks, or other violation or unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

- 3. The Parties acknowledge and agree that certain documents may need to be executed and delivered by Assignor to effectuate transfer of title to the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee. Assignor agrees to provide to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Assignment, at Assignee's sole expense.
- 4. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has the ability to enter into this Trademark Assignment and assign the rights granted herein without violation of any law, regulation or any agreement with any third party.
- 5. Each provision of this Trademark Assignment will be interpreted in such a manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any term or other provision of this Trademark Assignment is held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable under applicable law, all other provisions of this Trademark Assignment shall remain in full force and effect.
- 6. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. This Trademark Assignment may not be amended except by an instrument in writing signed by each of the Parties hereto.
- 7. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of Law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the Laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:
EBONITY HOLDINGS, INC.
By:
Name: Sieven Tuttleman
Title: Vice-President
ASSIGNEE:
BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS
LLC
By:
Name:
T241

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:
EBONITE HOLDINGS, INC.
By:
Name: Steven Tuttleman
Title: Vice-President
ASSIGNEE:
BRUNSWICK BOWLING PRODUCTS
LLC / N) //
By: (My)
Name: Corey Dykstra
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule I to Trademark Assignment

Argentina		Australia	Jurisdiction Mark Reg. No. Goods WORLDWIDE REGISTRATIONS FOR EBONITE AND ASSOCIATED LOGOS
	EBONITE		Mark TIONS FOR EBONITE AT
2674518	593129	593128	Reg. No. ND ASSOCIATE
Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioned braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases; bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids; namely, resin bags, powders, and creams	Bowling balls and bowling accessories in this class, namely bowling bags and shoulder straps, bowling gloves, bowling wrist supports, bowler's skin patches, bowler's grip preparations and tapes, bowling ball hole inserts, and bowling accessory cases.	Bowling balls and bowling accessories, namely bowling bags and shoulder straps, bowling gloves, bowling wrist supports, bowler's skin patches, bowler's grip preparations and tapes, bowling ball polisher/carriers, polishes and cleaners, bowling ball hole inserts, bowling shoe accessories and bowling accessory cases	Goods D LOGOS:
8/20/2014	12/24/92	12/24/92	Reg. Date
09/03/2024	12/24/2029	12/24/2029	Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Owner

Turiediction	Wark	Bee No	Coods	Red Date	Ranaw Data	Owner
Brazil	EBONITE	840585977	Bowling shoes	4/12/2016	04/12/2026	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Brazil		840585950	Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases; bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids; namely, rosin bags, powders, and cremes	4/12/2016	04/12/2026	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Brazil	EBONITE	818816376	Articles for gymnastics, sports, game and fishing, except clothes and apparel accessories.	6/2/98	6/2/2028	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
	ЕВОЛИТЕ	819943681	Articles for gymnastics, sports, game and fishing, except clothes and apparel accessories.	12/14/99	12/14/2029	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Canada	EBONITE	TMA149,026	Bowling equipment, namely, bowling balls, bowling bags and bowling shoes.	1/27/67	1/27/2027	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Canada	BONIE	TMA891992	Bowling shoes; bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases; bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids, namely, rosin bags, powders, and cremes	12/10/2014	12/10/2029	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
China	EBONITE	980128	28 (toys and sporting goods) 28 Video games and toys; gymnastic apparatus and body trainers, including bags for bowling balls; sports gloves	4/14/97	4/13/2027	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
	ЕВОЛЛТЕ	1283152	28 (toys and sporting goods) 28 Video games (other than for use with television sets); toys; gymnastic machines and devices; machines and devices for sports activities, including bags for bowling balls; bowling gloves	6/14/99	6/13/2029	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
	EBONITE	8510675	Wrist braces for bowling; sporting balls; bowling balls; bags exclusively for bowling balls; bowling tools; bowling gloves; rosin bags used by athletes; balls/bags with talc powder used by athletes; hand conditioners used by athletes; bowling equipment and machinery	8/7/2013	8/6/2023	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
	EBOMITE	8501676	Wrist braces for bowling; sporting balls; bowling balls; bags exclusively for bowling balls; bowling tools; bowling gloves; rosin bags used by athletes; balls/bags with talc powder used by athletes; hand conditioners used by athletes; bowling equipment and machinery	3/14/2013	3/13/2023	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
Chile		1126119	025: Bowling shoes 028: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases; bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids; namely, rosin bags, powders, and cremes	9/16/2014	09/15/2024	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Colombia		490258	025: Bowling shoes	7/23/2013	03/26/2024	Ebonite
			028: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and			Holdings, Inc.
			bowling accessory cases; bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids; namely, rosin bags, powders, and cremes			
India	EBONITE	674030	Bowling balls and bowling accessories in class 28, namely bowling bags and shoulder straps, bowling gloves, bowling wrist supports, bowlers skin patches, bowlers grip preparations and tapes, bowling ball hole inserts, and	7/21/1995	7/21/2025	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Israel	EBONITE	257612	025: Bowling shoes 028: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried;	3/5/2015	07/24/2023	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
			bowling accessory cases; bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids; namely, rosin bags, powders, and cremes			
International Protected in: Australia, China, European Union, Japan, Norway, South Korea, Switzerland, Turkey, Ukraine, Vietnam	BONT	1197103	bowling bowling s; bowling es and rried; ses nolding erts, wrist ng gloves; swling ball all grip gs and	9/26/13	9/26/2023	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Japan		4808684	Bowling balls, bowling bags, bowling gloves and other bowling implements and other sporting and gymnastic implements	10/8/04	10/8/2024	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Korea	EBONITE 1/3	0238256	Bowling balls	5/18/1992	5/18/22	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
		0238257	Bowling balls	5/18/1992	5/18/22	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

Malaysia						Jurisdiction
EBONITE	EBOINTE	Балиова	EBONITE	EBOWTE		Mark
2013010556	454730	450269	446380	446137	0251953	Reg. No.
Class 25: Bowling shoes	Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; rosin bags(for bowling); hand conditioning bags (for bowling); grip tapes (for bowling); bowling ball carriers	Bowling shirts	Towels of textiles	Bowling ball cleaners	Sports bags; lids of metal for packing; purses of precious metal; boxes made of paper; paper sacks for wrapping; plastic sacks for wrapping; rubber lids for packaging containers; sports bags; purses, not of precious metal; brief cases; suitcases; polybags; handbags; boxes made of leather; boxes of vulcanized fibre; bags made of leather for packaging; lids of plastic for packaging; lids of plastic for packaging; boxes made of wood; boxes made of plastic.	Goods
2/11/15	9/13/1999	6/30/1999	4/16/1999	4/13/1999	10/15/1992	Reg. Date
4/22/23	9/13/29	6/30/29	4/16/29	4/13/29	10/15/22	Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Owner

United States	Thailand				Taiwan		Jurisdiction [
•	EBONITE		EBONITE	EBONITE	EBONITE		Mark
1500650	Kor382916	1658606	672312	670661	249149		Reg. No.
Bowling balls and bowling accessories, namely bowling bags and shoulder straps, bowling gloves, bowling wrist supports, bowler's skin patches, bowler's grip creams, powders, sprays, liquids and tapes, bowling ball polisher/carriers, bowling ball hole inserts, bowlers anti-slide sole sticks and sprays, and bowling accessory cases	025: Bowling shoes	018: Bags for bowling accessory 8/1/14 025: bowling shoes 028: bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried: bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids; namely, rosin bags, powders, and cremes	Bowling ball bags	Bowling gloves	Bowling balls	powders and cremes	Goods
8/16/1988	8/15/13		3/1/95	2/16/95	7/1/84		Reg. Date
8/16/2028	8/14/2023	8/1/2024	2/28/2025	2/15/2025	4/30/2024		Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		Owner

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
	EBONITE	2174925	Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases; lubricating sticks for application to bowler's sliding shoes; bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids, namely, rosin bags, powders and cremes	7/21/1998	7/21/2028	Ebonite Holdings, Inc
		5100614	028: bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases specially adapted for holding grip aids and grip inserts, wrist positioners, and bowling gloves; bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids, namely, rosin bags, powders, and crèmes	12/13/16	12/23/2022	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
		Serial No. 88679456	025: Apparel, namely, shirts, outerwear, bowling jerseys, and hats 028: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces and supports; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases specially adapted for holding grip aids and grip inserts wrist positioners and	Filing Date: 11/4/19		Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

China	WORLDWIDE REGISTRATIONS FOR HAMMER AND ASSOCIATED LOGOS:								Venezuela									Jurisdiction
(Cammer)	TONS FOR HAMMER A)		70000	ではいる									Mark
867294	ND ASSOCIATE	2013-017927 (App. No.)			No.)	2013-17928 (Ann			P-216956									Reg. No.
Class 28: Bowling balls & implements	D LOGOS:	025: Bowling shoes	bowling grip tapes; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip aids; namely, rosin bags, powders, and cremes	ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases;	bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces; bowling	2013-17928 (Ann 028: Bowling balls: howling	in connection with the foregoing in class 28	gymnastics, and sporting articles including bags and gloves used	Games and playthings,	ball cups; backpacks	shammy pads; leather ball pad;	protectors, namely brushes, slide	crèmes; bowling shoe aids and	powders, and sprays, and	grip inserts; and bowler's ball	tapes and patches; bowling ball	bowling gloves; bowling grip	Goods
8/28/96		Pending			, chamb	Pending			1/13/2000									Reg. Date
8/27/26									1/13/2025									Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		Ebonite Holdings, Inc.			Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite		Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite									Owner

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
International Protected in: EU		900931	Class 28: Bowling balls	9/29/06	9/29/26	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Japan		2079380	Class 25: Hats and caps, jackets for bowling, shirts for bowling, and other clothing.	9/30/88	9/30/28	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
		5060655	Class 28: bowling balls, bowling bags and bowling gloves, and other bowling implements	7/6/07	7/6/27	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Korea	HAMMER	40-835669	Class 25: clothing for exclusive use for the sport of bowling, bowling shoes Class 28: bowling balls, bowling bags	9/8/10	9/8/20	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
		40-835732	Class 25: clothing for exclusive use for the sport of bowling, bowling shoes Class 28: bowling balls, bowling bags	9/8/10	9/8/20	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
		40-835701	Class 25: clothing for exclusive use for the sport of bowling, bowling shoes Class 28 bowling balls, bowling bags	9/8/10	9/8/20	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Taiwan		1544880	Class 28: Bowling balls, bowling bags, bowling pins and articles for bowling	11/1/12	11/1/22	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
United States		1331008	Class 28: Jackets and Hats, Decorative Patches for Clothing, and Bowling Balls	4/16/85	4/16/25	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

	Canada	Brazil	Benelux	Australia	Argentina	WORLDWIDE REGISTRATIONS FOR COLUMBIA AND ASSOCIATED LOGOS		Jurisdiction
(300)			Chemin Till 300	Charolóis.		TIONS FOR COLUMBIA		Mark
TMA891991	TMA401017	840585969	360027	336160	2674516	AND ASSOCIA	5074781	Reg. No.
Bowling balls, bowling bags, bowling gloves	Bowling balls and bowling ball bags	Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	Class 28: Balls for games skittles	Class 28: Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	TED LOGOS:	Class 25: Bowling shoes	Goods
12/10/14	8/7/92	4/12/2016	6/11/79	8/3/79	9/3/14		11/1/16	Reg. Date
12/10/29	8/7/22	04/12/2026	6/11/29	8/3/20	9/3/24		11/1/22	Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Owner

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
Colombia		489786	Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	3/26/14	3/26/24	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
EU	COLUMBIA 300	331645	Class 24: Towels Class 25: Bowling shoes, bowling goods and equipment Class 28: bowling balls and bowling bags, and bowling gloves	9/16/96	9/16/26	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Finland	<u>Alumies</u>	86945	Skittle balls	10/5/93	10/5/23	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
France	<u> </u>	1520284	Toys and games, namely for bowling games, gymnastics and sports articles (excluding clothing; bowling balls	3/21/89	3/31/29	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Germany	Olumba — W	2036659	Bowling balls	5/19/93	9/30/21	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
International Protected in: Australia EU Norway Russian Federation Singapore South Korea Switzerland Turkey Ukraine Vietnam	8	1180768	Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves Limited to bowling balls from the United States in Switzerland Limited to bowling balls and bowling gloves in Ukraine	9/26/13	9/26/23	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

Singapore	Russia	Poland	Philippines	Mexico	Malaysia				Korea	Jurisdiction
<u> </u>	Columbia 300	COLUMBIA 300					<u> Aundra</u> ==== 30	COLUMBIA 300	Quandra.	Mark
T90/01292Z	94327	152904	4-2013- 00009697	1412282	2013010554	40-262968	40-466412	40-511490	40-470873	Reg. No.
Class 28: Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	Class 28: Bowling bags	Class 28: Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling bags, bowling gloves, bowling balls	Class 25: Bowling shoes	Goods
2/19/90	3/4/91	5/28/04	1/9/15	11/25/13	9/4/13	5/15/93	3/10/00	1/30/02	5/29/00	Reg. Date
2/19/27	2/13/20	8/16/20	1/9/25	7/23//23	9/4/23	5/15/23	3/10/20	1/30/22	5/29/20	Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Owner

	Odumbia 300	COLUMBIA 300	COLUMBIA 300	U.S. COLUMBIA	8	Venezuela COLUMBIA 300			COLUMBIA	Taiwan Columbia.	Sweden Sweden	Jurisdiction Mark
		A 300	A 300			A 300			A	88 F	81	
4581171	1197340	2029900	2038432	2597542	P-342176	102.353-F	1632430	00733083	00733085	00129557	178000	Reg. No.
Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	Class 28: Bowling balls	Class 28: Sporting goods equipment, namely bowling bags and gloves	Class 24: Fabrics, namely towels	Class 28: Toys and sporting goods, namely, bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	Class 28: Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves	Class 28: Bowling ball bags and bowling gloves	Class 28: Bowling ball bags and bowling gloves	Class 28 (Local Class 86): Bowling ball, bowling ball bags and bowling gloves	Class 28: Bowling balls	Goods
8/5/14	6/8/82	1/14/97	2/18/97	7/23/02	8/26/14	6/6/83	3/15/14	11/16/96	11/16/96	3/1/80	9/4/81	Reg. Date
8/5/20	6/8/22	1/14/27	2/18/27	7/23/22	8/26/29	6/6/33	3/15/24	2/29/20	2/29/20	2/29/20	9/4/21	Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Owner

	U.S.	Taiwan	International Protected in: Australia EU Russian Federation	China	WORLDWIDE REGISTRATIONS FOR TRACK AND ASSOCIATED LOGOS:	Jurisdiction
	TRACK	TRACK	TRACK	TRACK	TIONS FOR TRACK ANI	Mark
1729564	3708506	1412551	1016315	783474) ASSOCIATED	Reg. No.
Class 28: Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling bags; Bowling ball covers; Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling bags; bowling ball covers; bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling bags; Bowling ball covers; Bowling balls	Class 28: Bowling balls	LOGOS:	Goods
11/3/92	11/10/09	6/1/10	9/29/09	10/14/95		Reg. Date
11/3/22	11/10/29	5/31/20	9/29/29	10/13/25		Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		Owner

		Korea	WORLDWIDE REGISTRATIONS FOR MISCELLANEOUS MARKS		Jurisdiction
BOWL TO WIN	BOWL TO WIN	BOWL TO WIN	TIONS FOR MISCELLA		Mark
446136	446379	448013	NEOUS MARKS	Serial No. 88679478	Reg. No.
003: Bowling Ball Cleaners	025: Bowling Shirts	028: Bowling balls, bowling bags, bowling gloves, rosin bags (for bowling), hand conditioning bags (for bowling), grip tapes (for bowling), grip tapes (for bowling), and bowling ball carriers		Class 25: Apparel, namely, shirts, outerwear, bowling jerseys, and hats Class 28: Bowling balls; bowling bags; bowling gloves; bowling wrist positioner braces and supports; bowling ball carrier that polishes and buffs the ball being carried; bowling accessory cases specially adapted for holding grip aids and grip inserts, wrist positioners, and bowling gloves; bowling grip tapes and patches; bowling grip tapes and patches; bowling ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip inserts; and bowler's ball grip paids, namely, rosin bags, powders, and sprays, and crèmes; bowling shoe aids and protectors, namely brushes, slide aids, bags, and covers; towels; shammy pads; leather ball pad; ball cups; backpacks	Goods
4/13/1999	4/16/1999	5/18/1999		Filing Date: 11/4/19	Reg. Date
4/13/2029	4/16/2029	5/18/2029			Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Owner

Jurisdiction	Mark			Reg. Date		Owner
United States	BOWLER ID	5241906	009: Device for measuring characteristics of a bowling shot, namely, an electronic apparatus comprised of motion sensors and digital microprocessors; and inertial measurement units (IMUs) comprised of microelectromechanical system (MEMS) technology, namely, MEMS angular rate gyros and MEMS accelerometers, for measuring characteristics of a bowling shot	07/11/2017	07/11/2023	Ebonite Holdings, Inc
	(F)	5458976	028: Bowling balls	5/1/2018	5/1/2023	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
	#LETSBOWL	4668238	028: Bowling balls	1/6/2015	1/6/2020	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
	ULTRA GRIPPER	1541711	028: Bowling gloves	5/30/1989	12/2/2019 (grace period)	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
China	DYNOTHANE	1501466	025: Clothing, shirts, T-shirts, pants, jackets, sweaters	1/7/2001	1/6/2021	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
	DYNOTHANE	1501079	028:bowling balls	1/7/2001	01/06/2021	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Japan	DYNOTHANE	4388923	025: Clothing 028: sporting implements	6/2/2000	6/2/2020	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Korea	DYNOTHANE	40-474454	025: Clothes, namely sport shirts, T-shirts, trousers, jackets, sweaters	8/1/2000	8/1/2020	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

Argentina	United States	Korea					United States		Taiwan		Jurisdiction
USCORE	ROBBY'S	ROBBY'S	REACTIVE RESIN	POWER HOUSE	MAXIM	GYRO	DYNO- THANE	DYNOTHANE	DYNOTHANE		Mark
2511865	2028441	366190	1780418	3784140	1761527	1502342	2829078	901964	923084		Reg. No.
028: Bowling pins	028: Bowling balls and bowler's wrist supports for athletic use and bowler's accessories, namely, bowler's bags for bowling balls, bowler's bags for bowling accessories, bowler's wrist liners for athletic use, and bowler's water-resistant show covers.	028: Bowling balls, bowling gloves, wrist guards for bowling, bowling ball covers, and liner gloves for bowling	028: Bowling balls	028: Bowling accessories not used as all-purpose cleaners or cosmetic cleaners, namely, bowling ball cleaners, bowling ball polishes, and performance enhancing buffing compounds for use with bowling balls	028: Bowling balls	028: Bowling balls and bowling gloves	028: bowling balls and bowling bags.	028: Bowling balls; bags for bowling balls	025: Clothing, shirts, T-shirts, pants, jackets, sweaters	028: Bowling balls, bowling ball bags	Goods
6/29/2012	1/7/1997	6/23/1997	7/6/1993	5/4/2010	3/30/1993	8/30/1988	4/6/2004	8/16/2000	2/1/2001		Reg. Date
6/29/2022	1/7/2027	6/13/2027	7/6/2023	5/4/2020	3/30/2023	8/30/2028	4/6/2024	8/15/2020	12/31/2020		Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		Owner

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
Brazil	USCORE	App. No. 830989099		n/a		Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Mexico	USCORE	1230223		7/27/2011		Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Panama	USCORE	199489		4/25/2011		Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
South Africa	USCORE	App. No. 2011/07588		n/a		Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
China	WHITE DOT	1091143-CN	028: Bowling Pins	9/9/2011	9/9/2021	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
International	WHITE DOT	1091143	028: Bowling balls	9/9/2011	9/9/2021	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Japan	WHITE DOT	1091143-JP	028: Bowling balls	9/9/2011	9/9/2021	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Korea	WHITE DOT	1091143-KR	028: Bowling balls	9/9/2011	9/9/2021	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
Taiwan (ROC)	WHITE DOT	1513748	028: Bowling balls	4/16/2012	4/15/2022	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
United States	WHITE DOT	4052352	028: Bowling balls	11/8/2011	11/8/2021	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
WORLDWIDE REGISTRATIONS FOR PROGRIP AND ASSOCIATED LOGOS:	TIONS FOR PROGRIP A	ND ASSOCIATI	ED LOGOS:			1
Canada	PRO-GRIP	TMA130694	Nonslip grip wax for sport equipment and hands, bowling alley, cleaning and conditioning was liquid and base, sanitizing liquid for shoes, water closet bowls, etc.	4/26/1963	4/26/2023	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
China	PRO-GRIP	1082546	028: golf tee holder (sporting equipment), air foam supporter (sporting equipment), bowling gloves; slugs, finger inserts (sporting equipment), finger insert tapes (sporting equipment), cork finger inserts (sporting equipment), insert puller	8/21/1997	8/20/2027	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

			Jurisdiction
PROGRIP LOGO	PRO-GRIP		Mark
1082550	1020697		Reg. No.
028: golf tee holder (sporting equipment), air foam supporter (sporting equipment), bowling gloves; slugs, finger inserts (sporting equipment), finger insert tapes (sporting equipment), cork finger inserts (sporting equipment), insert puller sporting equipment)	003: combined polish and cleaner for windows; bowling ball polish and leather spray polish; leather dressing and water repellant for athletic shoes; sanitizing and deodorizing preparation for athletic shoes; golf club wax; non-slip wax for bowlers and golfers; nail approach cleaner, wax remover for floors; bowling ball cleaner, bowling pin cleaner, bowling lane cleaner; bag cleaner, shoe cleaner, sanding papers, hand cleaner	(sporting equipment)	Goods
8/21/1997	6/7/1997		Reg. Date
8/20/2027	6/6/2027		Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		Owner

Taiwan		Jurisdiction
PRO-GRIP	PROGRIP Logo 声句通声	Mark
760293	1020698	Reg. No.
Golf tee holder; golf club wax; non-slip wax for bowlers and golfers; powdered grip resin and hand conditioner for use in golf, bowling and similar sport's activities, absorball, moisture remover bags rosin bags and grip cream for bowlers, slide powder bags; air foam supporter, bowling gloves; slugs, finger inserts,	003: combined polish and cleaner for windows; bowling ball polish and leather spray polish; leather dressing and water repellant for athletic shoes; sanitizing and deodorizing preparation for athletic shoes; golf club wax; non-slip wax for bowlers and golfers; nail approach cleaner, wax remover for floors; bowling ball cleaner, bowling pin cleaner; bowling lane cleaner; bag cleaner, shoe cleaner; sanding papers, hand cleaner 028: golf tee holder (sporting equipment), air foam supporter (sporting equipment), finger inserts (sporting equipment), finger insert tapes (sporting equipment), cork finger inserts (sporting equipment), insert puller sporting equipment), insert puller	Goods
6/1/1997	6/7/1997	Reg. Date
4/30/2027	6/6/2027	Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Owner

				Jurisdiction
	PROGRIP (logo)	PRO-GRIP		Mark
	768967	746756		Reg. No.
bowlers, slide powder bags; air foam supporter, bowling gloves; slugs, finger inserts, finger insert tapes, cork finger inserts, insert puller; clean & carry towels	Golf tee holder; golf club wax; non-slip wax for bowlers and golfers; powdered grip resin and hand conditioner for use in golf, bowling and similar sport's activities, absorball, moisture remover bags rosin bags and grip cream for	003: Combined polish and cleaner for windows; bowling ball polish and leather spray polish; leather dressing and water repellant for athletic shoes; sanitizing and deodorizing preparation for athletic shoes; golf club wax; nail approach cleaner, wax remover for floors, bowling ball cleaner, bowling lane cleaner; bag cleaner, shoes cleaner, sanding papers, hand cleaner	finger insert tapes, cork finger inserts, insert puller; clean & carry towels	Goods
	8/16/1997	1/31/1997	9	Reg. Date
	4/30/2027	1/31/2027		Renew Date
Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.		Owner

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
	PROGRIP (logo)	770991	003: Combined polish and cleaner for windows; bowling ball polish and leather spray polish; leather dressing and water repellant for athletic shoes; sanitizing and deodorizing preparation for athletic shoes; golf club wax; nail approach cleaner, wax remover for floors, bowling ball cleaner, bowling lane cleaner; bag cleaner, shoes cleaner; sanding papers, hand cleaner	1/31/1997	1/31/2027	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
United Kingdom	PRO-GRIP	832226	003: Cleaning preparations, and wax included in Class 3 but not including dentifrices or preparations in liquid form for cleaning artificial dentures.	3/20/1962	3/20/2027	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.
United States	PROGRA	2195264	IC 028(US 022 023 038 050): sporting goods equipment and bowling accessories, namely, bowling ball carrying bag which polishes and removes oil from the ball while in the bag; bowling supplies, namely, bowling ball plugging system, adhesives for cementing finger inserts in bowling balls, and bowling ball insert pullers; tape supplies, namely, tape for enhanced gripping used by bowlers and other sportsmen; grip enhancement products,	10/13/1998	10/13/2028	Ebonite Holdings, Inc.

	Jurisdiction Mark
	Reg. No.
namely, cloth and porous bag containing moisture absorbing material in powder or granular form to facilitate the gripping of articles by bowlers and other sportsmen; bowling accessory bag; resin powder used by bowlers to facilitate sliding of bowling shoes; bowling gloves; bowling wrist support liners; and energy releasing proactive devices for the wrist, lower back, and ankle to increase muscle capacity of the bowler and other sportsmen. First use: 19951100. First use in commerce: 1995110003 (US 001 004 006 050 051 052): cleaning preparations and polishes for bowling balls, bowling shoes; nonmedicated liquid skin preparations for external use to toughen and protect the skin against sports-related injuries; and skin care preparations, namely, nonmedicated salve, cream, conditioner, lotion and powder to facilitate gripping of articles by bowlers and sportsmen. First use: 19951100. First use in commerce: 19951100.	Goods
	Reg. Date Renew Date
	ate Owner

RECORDED: 04/05/2020

Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg. No.	Goods	Reg. Date	Renew Date	Owner
WORLDWIDE REGISTRATIONS FOR USTRIKE AND USCORE AND ASSOCIATED LOGOS:	TIONS FOR USTRIKE A	ND USCORE AN	D ASSOCIATED LOGOS:			
Canada	USTRIKE	TMA862250	Bowling pins	10/8/2013	10/8/2028	
Brazil	USTRIKE	830989030	Bowling pins	7/22/2014	7/22/2024	
International	USTRIKE	1,076,083	Bowling pins	5/3/2011	5/3/2021	Ebonite Holdings Inc
Australia, China,						(
EU, Israel, Japan,						
Norway, South						
Korea, Russian						
Federation,						
Singapore,						
Switzerland,						
Turkey, Ukraine						
Israel	USTRIKE	257612	Bowling pins	9/3/2012	5/03/2021	Ebonite
						Holdings, Inc.
Mexico	USTRIKE	1230222	028:Bowling pins	7/27/2011	3/30/2021	Ebonite
						Holdings, Inc.
Panama	USTRIKE	199490	028:Bowling pins	4/25/2011	4/25/2021	Ebonite
						Holdings, Inc.
South Africa	USTRIKE	2011/07587	028:Bowling pins	10/15/2012	3/31/2021	Ebonite
						Holdings, Inc.
Taiwan	USTRIKE	1485256	Bowling pins	11/16/2011	11/15/2021	Ebonite
						Holdings, Inc.